

**FOOD ITEMS FOR USE BY 2018 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM
 BID #2018-21, FILE ID #73-18
 BID TABULATION (line items)**

				LAMM FOOD SERVICE		
(+OR -) EST USAGE	PK	DESCRIPTION	PKG QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	600	BOX	Beef, Ground, Special IMPS #136, utility grade refrigeration B; 80/20 (20% or less fat); packed 3/10# rolls per case (no bulk packaging); vendor must state brand bid, code-product number and price per 30# case. (18,000 lbs total)			48,420.00
2	90	BOX	Beef for Stewing, IMPS #135A or U.S. Regular; refrigeration B; cut in 1 1/2 cubes; packed 30# rolls per case (no bulk packaging) ; vendor must state brand bid, code/product number and prices 30 # case. (2,250 lbs total)			6,705.00
3	300	CASE	Frankfurters, Port/Beef; IMPS #800, CN Label Product - No fillers or cereals; no artificial flavoring or coloring; 8/1 (80 count box); 6" length; Armour CN 050166; product code 31232 (80/6" CASE) or Equal; vendor must state brand bid, CN labels and nutritional analysis sheet required			7,470.00
4	120	CASE	Foster Farms Corn Dogs, Product Code 96101			4,060.80
5	60	CASE	Ham (for plate), boneless, skinless cured and smoked, fully cooked, water added, vacuum packed; IMPS #505 non-certified – Oval shaped; wrapped; 7% water added; 93% fat free; refrigeration A; approximately 40# case; Manda's #360 (Preferred) or equal; vendor must state brand bid, code/product number, pieces per case and approximate case weight; price per pound flavor, texture and acceptability will be considered in awarding the bid; at the time of delivery vendor must submit a weight sheet for every case shipped; Sample Required to be submitted prior to bid if bidding other than Manda's #360. Send sample to Summer Food Program, City of Lake Charles City Hall – 9th Floor, 326 Pujo Street, Lake Charles, Louisiana 70601 (telephone #337-491-1270) product label, signed and dated certified formulation statement and nutritional analysis sheet required to be submitted with bid if bidding other than an approved product. (800 lbs total)			2,392.00
6	400	BOX	MANDA Sausage Rope			4,776.00
7	16	CASE	Bacon Ends and Pieces (For Seasoning) – Cured and smoked; refrigeration B; packed 8/3# boxes per case; vendor must state brand bid, code/product number, packaging and price per case; Lykes # 4513 (8/3# case) or equal. Product label and nutritional analysis sheet required upon request. (384 lbs total)			1,032.96

**FOOD ITEMS FOR USE BY 2018 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM
 BID #2018-21, FILE ID #73-18
 BID TABULATION (line items)**

			LAMM FOOD SERVICE			
<u>(+OR -)</u>	<u>EST</u>	<u>PK</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PKG</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
<u>USAGE</u>				<u>QTY</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	<u>PRICE</u>
8	20	CASE	Breakfast Patty, Pork Sausage, Jimmy Dean, fully cooked, CN label product – Ground Pork (not more than 24% fat); 1.25 ounce minimum patties provides 1.0 ounce equivalent meat requirement; vendor must state brand bid, CN number, number of portions per case, portion size, case weight and price per case; award will be on the most economical individual portion cost that meets specifications and not on price per case or pound. CN label and nutritional analysis sheet required to be submitted upon request. (960 lbs)	8/6 lb	2.59	2,486.40
9	70	CASE	Don Lee Farms Rib Shaped Pork Patty, Product Code CN58225, CN label number 075910	108/cs	49.90	3,493.00
10	194	CASE	Kings Delight Chicken Breast Patties, Product Code 12085, breaded, fully cooked chicken breast patty with rib meat	53/cs	24.72	4,795.68
11	144	CASE	Kings Delight Chicken Nuggets, CN label number 061833, breaded, fully cooked chicken breast patties with rib meat	53/cs	24.72	3,559.68
12	100	CASE	Don Lee Farms Chicken Fried Beef Patty, Product Code CN63350	72/cs	43.70	4,370.00
13	40	CASE	Chicken, diced	10 lb	29.95	1,198.00
14	840	BOX	Chicken Fried Steak, Breaded, Raw, 3 Ounce Minimum Yield - Frozen; breaded; raw, chopped and formed; meat ingredients to contain beef, salt, spices; breading to be made with enriched flour; no MSG or TVP; minimum yields to meet requirements to 2 ounces cooked meat and 1 serving bread; Gerlach # BBS4 (Preferred) or Equal; vendor must state brand bid, product/code number; number of portions per case, portion size, case weight and price per cases; award will be made on the most economical individual portion cost that meets specifications and not on price per case or pound; Product label, signed and dated certified formulation statement and nutritional analysis sheet required to be submitted with bid if bidding other than an approved product.	10 lb	15.50	13,020.00
15	300	CASE	French Fries, Stay Krisp, Shoestring – Fries are par fried in vegetable oil; individually quick-frozen (IQF) to preserve flavor; USDA certified; stay krisp, shoestring, ¼ " cut; packed 6/6# poly-line bags per case; flavor, texture and acceptability will be considered in awarding the bid; Cavendish product code # 30241 (6/6# case). Preferred or Equal; vendor must state brand bid, product code number, packaging and price per case; Product label and nutritional analysis sheet required to be submitted with bid if bidding other than an approved product. (9,000 lbs)	30 lb	24.95	7,485.00
16	50	CASE	Waffles	144/cs	18.95	947.50

**FOOD ITEMS FOR USE BY 2018 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM
 BID #2018-21, FILE ID #73-18
 BID TABULATION (line items)**

				LAMM FOOD SERVICE		
	<u>(+OR -)</u> <u>EST</u> <u>USAGE</u>	<u>PK</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PKG</u> <u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>PRICE</u>
17	50	CASE	Pancakes	144/cs	17.70	885.00
18	80	CASE	French Toast Sticks	case	25.50	2,040.00
19	32	CASE	THE MAX Breakfast Sausage Pizza	192/cs	69.00	2,208.00
20	75	CASE	Eggs (1500 dozen)	30 dz	1.58	2,370.00
21	80	CASE	Margarine – Grade A, made from pure vegetable margarine solids; fortified with Vitamin A; packed 30/1# pints per case, vendor must state brand bid, code/product number, and number of portions per case, portion size case weight and price per case. Product label and nutritional analysis sheet required to be submitted upon request.	30/1 lb	26.50	2,120.00
22	20	CASE	Cheese, American, block, 5#	6/5lb	29.00	580.00
23	6	SK	Dry Milk	50 lb	98.00	588.00
24	60	CASE	Shortening	50 lb	44.65	2,679.00
25	35	CASE	Oil	5 gal pail	24.50	857.50
26	4	CASE	Cooking Spray	6/17oz	24.90	99.60
27	240	SK	Rice	25 lb	12.90	3,096.00
28	42	CASE	Macaroni	20 lb	18.80	789.60
29	54	EACH	Spaghetti, white, enriched *NO WHEAT*	20 lb	18.80	1,015.20
30	40	EACH	Red Beans	20 lb	19.95	798.00
31	8	EACH	Pinto Beans	20 lb	18.50	148.00
32	6	CASE	Grits	8/5lb	18.00	108.00
33	240	SK	Flour	50 lb	16.95	4,068.00
34	6	CASE	Brown Sugar	24/1lb	33.75	202.50
35	4	EACH	Confectioner's Sugar	50 lb	33.90	135.60
36	18	SK	Sugar, white, cane	50 lb	32.90	592.20
37	80	SK	Cornmeal	25 lb	10.95	876.00
38	14	SK	Biscuit Mix	50 lb	31.00	434.00
39	3	CASE	Cornstarch	24/1lb	38.00	114.00
40	6	EACH	Baking Powder	10 lb	18.95	113.70
41	4	CASE	Cinnamon (24 each)	6/16 oz	49.80	199.20

**FOOD ITEMS FOR USE BY 2018 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM
 BID #2018-21, FILE ID #73-18
 BID TABULATION (line items)**

**LAMM FOOD
 SERVICE**

	<u>(+OR -)</u> <u>EST</u> <u>USAGE</u>	<u>PK</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PKG</u> <u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>PRICE</u>
42	5	CASE	Yeast	20/cs	66.90	334.50
43	8	CASE	Salt (box)	24/cs	18.90	151.20
44	4	CASE	Black Pepper (6#)	6# 4-1/2 lb	39.90	159.60
45	2	EACH	White Pepper	5 lb	49.90	99.80
46	2	EACH	Red Pepper	5 lb	25.90	51.80
47	14	EACH	Nutmeg	16 oz	19.90	278.60
48	6	EACH	Chile Powder	6 lb 5-lb	26.60	159.60
49	10	EACH	Granulated Garlic	5 lb	29.90	299.00
50	2	EACH	Parsley Flakes	each	11.90	23.80
51	2	CASE	Vanilla Flavoring	4/1 gl	25.64	51.28
52	2	CASE	Gravy Coloring, 32 oz	12/cs	79.00	158.00
53	2	CASE	Beef Base	12/1 lb	49.00	98.00
54	5	CASE	Chicken Base	12ct/cs	48.00	240.00
55	6	CASE	BBQ Sauce	4/1gl	31.90	191.40
56	2	CASE	Mustard	4/1gl	19.95	39.90
57	20	CASE	Tomato Paste #10	6/#10 cans	34.00	680.00
58	10	CASE	Tomato Ketchup #10	6/#10 cans	28.92	289.20
59	12	CASE	Spaghetti Sauce #10	6/#10 cans	29.90	358.80
60	8	CASE	Cheddar Cheese #10	6/#10 cans	39.90	319.20
61	75	CASE	Individual Ketchup	1000 ct	22.95	1,721.25
62	12	CASE	Individual Mustard	1000 ct	15.90	190.80
63	120	BOX	Individual Jelly (assorted)	200 ct	11.90	1,428.00
64	140	BOX	Individual Syrup	100 ct	13.95	1,953.00
65	120	CASE	Sweet Potatoes #10	6/#10 cans	33.90	4,068.00

**FOOD ITEMS FOR USE BY 2018 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM
 BID #2018-21, FILE ID #73-18
 BID TABULATION (line items)**

				LAMM FOOD SERVICE		
	<u>(+OR -)</u> <u>EST</u> <u>USAGE</u>	<u>PK</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PKG</u> <u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>PRICE</u>
66	137	CASE	Pork-n-Beans	6/#10 cans	26.80	3,671.60
67	40	CASE	Instant Potatoes	6/5 lb cans	45.90	1,836.00
68	300	CASE	Corn (whole kernel) #10	6/#10 cans	19.97	5,991.00
69	80	CASE	Sweet Peas #10	6/#10 cans	32.85	2,628.00
70	100	CASE	Green Beans #10	6/#10 cans	22.98	2,298.00
71	50	CASE	Fruit Cocktail #10, light syrup	6/#10 cans	36.88	1,844.00
72	85	CASE	Peaches, Sliced #10, light syrup	6/#10 cans	36.6	3,111.00
73	50	CASE	Peaches, Halves #10, light syrup	6/#10 cans	39.95	1,997.50
74	50	CASE	Pineapple Tidbits #10, light syrup	6/#10 cans	36.65	1,832.50
75	75	CASE	Apples, Sliced #10, light syrup	6/#10 cans	38.8	2,910.00
76	100	CASE	Tropical Fruit #10, light syrup	6/#10 cans	39.95	3,995.00
77	85	CASE	Pears, Halves #10, light syrup	6/#10 cans	36.6	3,111.00
78	40	CASE	Turnip Greens with Roots Diced and Chopped - U.S grade A; packed 12/3# packages per cases; vendor must state brand bid, product code number, packaging and price per case; Product label and nutritional analysis sheet required to be submitted upon request.	36 lb	33.75	1,350.00
79	40	CASE	Mustard Greens, Chopped - U.S. grade A; packed 12/3# packages per case; vendor must state brand bid, product code number, packaging and price per case; Product label and nutritional analysis sheet required to be submitted upon request.	36 lb	33.75	1,350.00
80	20	CASE	Chopped Frozen Broccoli (600#)	30 lb	17.5	350.00
81	6	CASE	Green Onions – Meets technical requirements of U.S. No 1; fresh; packed 48 count bunches per crate; price per crate	48 ct	25.90	155.40
82	15	SK	Onions (Fresh) Yellow - Meets technical requirements of U.S. No 1; medium to large diameter; packed 50 pound carton; price per carton (750#)	50 lb	21.90	328.50
83	10	CASE	Green Peppers/Sweet – Meets technical requirements of U.S. No 1/ 2 – ½” minimum diameter; hard; packed 28 pounds per carton; price per carton	28lb/ctn	29.00	290.00
84	16	CASE	Celery	30-40lb/cs	29.95	479.20

**FOOD ITEMS FOR USE BY 2018 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM
 BID #2018-21, FILE ID #73-18
 BID TABULATION (line items)**

					LAMM FOOD SERVICE	
<u>(+OR -)</u> <u>EST</u> USAGE	<u>PK</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PKG</u> <u>QTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>PRICE</u>	
		TOTAL PRICE FOR MEATS, DRY FOOD AND MISC FOOD ITEMS			191,899.45	
		TOTAL PRICE FOR PRODUCE			4,303.10	
		TOTAL PRICE FOR FOOD ITEMS FOR 2018 SUMMER FOOD PROGRAM			196,202.55	